



TINAJITA, LLC

20354 NE 16th Place, Miami, FL 33179



GELATO PINT - 16 OZ



Product Characteristics

No Sugar Added | Dairy Free | Gluten Free
Plant Based | All Natural Ingredients | No Soy
No HFCS | No Artificial Colors

Product Size	16 ounces
Product Unit Dimension	3.87”w x 4.12”h x 3.87”d
Units Per Master Case	8 Units
Minimum Order	2 Master Cases
Pints Per Pallet	1440 Units
Master Cases Per Pallet	180 Units - 8” x 8” x 8” ea.
Weight Of Master Case	5.5 Lbs. Approx.
Pallet Measurements	48” x 40” x 48” Approx.
Pallet Weight	990 Lbs. Approx.
Shipping/Storage Temp.	-10°F / -12°F

Available Pint Flavors

French Vanilla | Wild Berries | Coconut | Passion Fruit
Dark Chocolate | Mocha | Choco Hazelnut | Hazelnut
Peanut Butter

GELATO TRAY - 1.25 GAL



Product Characteristics

No Sugar Added | Dairy Free | Gluten Free
Plant Based | All Natural Ingredients | No Soy
No HFCS | No Artificial Colors

Product Size	1.25 Gallon
Product Unit Dimension	6.5”w x 4.5”h x 13.75”d
Servings Per Unit	55 Servings (3 oz scoop e.a.)
Minimum Order	2 Units
Units Per Pallet Weight	210 Units
Of Unit	6 Lbs. Approx.
Pallet Measurements	48” x 40” x 45” Approx.
Pallet Weight	1,275 Lbs. Approx.
Shipping/Storage Temp.	-10°F / -12°F

Available Pint Flavors

French Vanilla | Stracciatella | Dark Chocolate | Mocha
Choco Hazelnut | Hazelnut | Peanut Butter | Choco Coco
Wild Berries | Coconut | Passion Fruit | Orange Tangerine
Mango | Orange Stracciatella | Banana Fudge

* Custom flavors available.

Vegallia.



AVAILABLE FLAVORS



French Vanilla



Dark Chocolate



Passion Fruit



Choco Hazelnut



Coconut



Hazelnut



Wild Berries



Mocha



Peanut Butter



PRODUCT DETAILS

- Very creamy like an Italian gelato
- No sugar added, non-dairy & gluten-free
- Low-calories and high in fiber
- Gourmet flavors with inclusions for an enhanced sensorial experience
- Made with state-of-the-art real natural & organic ingredients
- No artificial colors, flavors, no soy, no HFCS
- Multiple certifications
- Best by date is 2 years after manufactured

TRACK RECOD

- 1st plant-based FDA-approved frozen dessert manufacturing facility in FL.
- We developed our own recipes for 50+ flavors
- 6 years of experience in market tests and selling
- Multime award winner for best product by Boston Beer, FIU, and Bank of America.
- Awarded story of success by Prospera, Aschendus and JP Morgan Chase.
- 70% of sales increase since product rebrand
- Product available in 16oz pints for retail
- Product available in 1.3 gal. container for foodservice.
- Product available for soft-serving equipment.



Vegallia®

FRENCH VANILLA

Luxurious Madagascar vanilla paired with a rich coconut and almond cream, creating an epic take on a classic at only 70 calories per serving. Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



70

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts

4 servings per container
Serv. Size
1/2 cup (69g/2.4 oz)
Calories **70**
per serving

Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
Total Fat 1g	1%	Total Carb. 18g	6%
Sat. Fat 0g	0%	Fiber 0g	0%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g	
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 1g	
Sodium 65mg	3%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%
		Protein 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0mg 0% Potassium 0mg 0%			

AVAILABLE IN 1.3 GALLON TRAYS FOR FOOD SERVICE

8 PINTS PER BOX



INGREDIENTS: Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Xylitol, Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Bourbon Vanilla, Whole Roasted Organic Almond Paste, Sea Salt, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Spices, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts. Contains almonds.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
 Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

DARK CHOCOLATE

Exquisite dark chocolate crafted with 100% organic Cacao using a Japanese-style conching process to make the chocolate silky and shiny while enhancing its natural fruity flavor profile. At only 120 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



120

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts

4 servings per container

Serv. Size
1/2 cup (77g/2.7 oz)

Calories 120
per serving

Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
Total Fat 5g	6%	Total Carb. 19g	7%
Sat. Fat 3g	14%	Fiber 1g	2%
Trans Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g	
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 0g	
Sodium 45mg	2%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%
		Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0.2mg 2% Potassium 20mg 0%			

AVAILABLE IN 1.3 GALLON TRAYS FOR FOOD SERVICE

8 PINTS PER BOX



INGREDIENTS: Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Organic Dark Chocolate (pure organic sugarless), Sorbitol, Xylitol, Organic Cocoa, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

PASSION FRUIT

A sweet escape awaits with this superfruit imparting tangy and tart intense tropical flavors from premium quality passion fruit. At only 60 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



60

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts	Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
	Total Fat 0.5g	1%	Total Carb. 17g	6%
Sat. Fat 0g	0%	Fiber 0g	0%	
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g		
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 2g		
Sodium 15mg	1%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%	
		Protein 0g		
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0mg 0% Potassium 40mg 0%				

AVAILABLE IN 1.3 GALLON TRAYS FOR FOOD SERVICE

8 PINTS PER BOX



INGREDIENTS: Water, Grade-A Passion Fruit Pulp (Frozen pulp with seeds not from concentrate), Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Xylitol, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

CHOCO HAZELNUT

Indulge in world of chocolate nuttiness with Choco Hazelnut, a combination of 100% organic cacao and premium Oregon organic hazelnut garnished with chunks of roasted organic hazelnuts for a crunch in every bite. At only 110 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



110

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts

4 servings per container

Serv. Size
1/2 cup (77g/2.7 oz)

Calories 110
per serving

Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
Total Fat 4.5g	6%	Total Carb. 19g	7%
Sat. Fat 2g	10%	Fiber 1g	3%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g	
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 1g	
Sodium 70mg	3%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%
		Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0.3mg 2% Potassium 40mg 0%			

AVAILABLE IN 1.3 GALLON TRAYS FOR FOOD SERVICE

8 PINTS PER BOX



INGREDIENTS: Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Organic Dark Chocolate (pure organic sugarless), Xylitol, Organic Hazelnut Paste (organic hazelnuts), Organic Cocoa, Organic Roasted Hazelnuts, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Sea Salt, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

COCONUT

Taste the cooling sensation of a tropical breeze with our coconut dessert made with organic coconut milk and organic coconut flakes that create a rich texture. At only 110 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



110

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts

4 servings per container
Serv. Size
1/2 cup (71g/2.5 oz)

Calories 110
per serving

Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
Total Fat 6g	7%	Total Carb. 18g	7%
Sat. Fat 4.5g	23%	Fiber 0g	0%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g	
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 1g	
Sodium 25mg	1%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%
		Protein 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 0mg 0% • Iron 0mg 0% Potassium 10mg 0%			

AVAILABLE IN 1.3 GALLON TRAYS FOR FOOD SERVICE

8 PINTS PER BOX



INGREDIENTS: Organic Coconut Milk (Organic coconut, water), Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Xylitol, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Organic Coconut Flavor, Organic Coconut Flakes, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
 Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

HAZELNUT

A depth of flavor with Oregon organic roasted hazelnuts that add a crunch to our smooth base for a divine sensorial experience. At only 90 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



90

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts	Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
	Total Fat 3g	4%	Total Carb. 18g	7%
Sat. Fat 0g	0%	Fiber 0g	0%	
Trans Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g		
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 1g		
Sodium 70mg	3%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%	
		Protein 1g		
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0.1mg 0%				
Potassium 20mg 0%				

4 servings per container
Serv. Size
1/2 cup (73g/2.6 oz)
Calories per serving **90**

AVAILABLE IN 1.3 GALLON TRAYS FOR FOOD SERVICE

8 PINTS PER BOX



INGREDIENTS: Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Organic Hazelnut Paste (Organic hazelnuts, sea salt), Xylitol, Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Roasted Hazelnuts, Sea Salt, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
 Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

WILD BERRIES

Stimulate your senses with a refreshing blend of wild fruits with a signature hint of Madagascar vanilla. At only 70 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



70

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts	Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
	Total Fat 1g	1%	Total Carb. 18g	6%
Sat. Fat 0g	0%	Fiber 1g	2%	
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g		
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 2g		
Sodium 15mg	1%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%	
		Protein 0g		
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 0mg 0% • Iron 0mg 0% Potassium 0mg 0%				

4 servings per container
Serv. Size
1/2 cup (70g/2.5 oz)
Calories per serving **70**

AVAILABLE IN 1.3 GALLON TRAYS FOR FOOD SERVICE

8 PINTS PER BOX



INGREDIENTS: Vegallia Berry Mix (frozen raspberry, strawberry, blueberry and blackberry purees), Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Xylitol, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
 Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

MOCHA

The perfect balance of rich coffee and organic cocoa blended into creamy stracciatella. At only 80 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



80

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts

4 servings per container

Serv. Size
1/2 cup (77g/2.7 oz)

Calories 80
per serving

Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
Total Fat 1g	1%	Total Carb. 19g	7%
Sat. Fat 0g	0%	Fiber 1g	2%
Trans Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g	
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 1g	
Sodium 15mg	1%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%
		Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0.3mg 2% Potassium 50mg 2%			

AVAILABLE IN 1.3 GALLON TRAYS FOR FOOD SERVICE

8 PINTS PER BOX



INGREDIENTS: Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Xylitol, Organic Cocoa, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Instant Coffee, Organic Dark Chocolate (pure organic sugarless), Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

PEANUT BUTTER

Salty and sweet go hand in hand from our peanut butter flavor with an intense aroma and nuttiness from premium organic peanuts. At only 120 calories per serving per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



120

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts	Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
	Total Fat 5g	6%	Total Carb. 19g	7%
Sat. Fat 1g	5%	Fiber 1g	3%	
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g		
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 1g		
Sodium 105mg	5%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%	
		Protein 2g		
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0.2mg 0% Potassium 60mg 2%				

AVAILABLE IN 1.3 GALLON TRAYS FOR FOOD SERVICE

8 PINTS PER BOX



INGREDIENTS: Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Organic Chunky Peanut Butter (peanuts, sea salt), Xylitol, Organic Coconutmilk Powder, Organic Roasted Peanuts, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Sea Salt, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA

AVAILABLE FLAVORS



French Vanilla



Dark Chocolate



Passion Fruit



Choco Hazelnut



Coconut



Hazelnut



Wild Berries



Mocha



Peanut Butter



PRODUCT DETAILS

- Very creamy like an Italian gelato
- No sugar added, non-dairy & gluten-free
- Low-calories and high in fiber
- Gourmet flavors with inclusions for an enhanced sensorial experience
- Made with state-of-the-art real natural & organic ingredients
- No artificial colors, flavors, no soy, no HFCS
- Multiple certifications
- Best by date is 2 years after manufactured

TRACK RECOD

- 1st plant-based FDA-approved frozen dessert manufacturing facility in FL.
- We developed our own recipes for 50+ flavors
- 6 years of experience in market tests and selling
- Multime award winner for best product by Boston Beer, FIU, and Bank of America.
- Awarded story of success by Prospera, Aschendus and JP Morgan Chase.
- 70% of sales increase since product rebrand
- Product available in 16oz pints for retail
- Product available in 1.3 gal. container for foodservice.
- Product available for soft-serving equipment.



Vegallia®

FRENCH VANILLA

Luxurious Madagascar vanilla paired with a rich coconut and almond cream, creating an epic take on a classic at only 70 calories per serving. Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



70

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts	Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
	Total Fat 1g	1%	Total Carb. 18g	6%
Sat. Fat 0g	0%	Fiber 0g	0%	
Trans Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g		
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 1g		
Sodium 65mg	3%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%	
		Protein 0g		
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0mg 0% Potassium 0mg 0%				

55 servings per container

Serv. Size
1/2 cup (69g/2.4 oz)

Calories 70
per serving

INGREDIENTS: Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Xylitol, Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Bourbon Vanilla, Whole Roasted Organic Almond Paste, Sea Salt, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Spices, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts. Contains almonds.

AVAILABLE IN 16 OZ
CONTAINERS FOR RETAIL



Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

DARK CHOCOLATE

Exquisite dark chocolate crafted with 100% organic Cacao using a Japanese-style conching process to make the chocolate silky and shiny while enhancing its natural fruity flavor profile. At only 120 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



120

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts

55 servings per container

Serv. Size
1/2 cup (77g/2.7 oz)

Calories 120
per serving

Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
Total Fat 5g	6%	Total Carb. 19g	7%
Sat. Fat 3g	14%	Fiber 1g	2%
Trans Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g	
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 0g	
Sodium 45mg	2%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%
		Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0.2mg 2% Potassium 20mg 0%			

AVAILABLE IN 16 OZ
CONTAINERS FOR RETAIL



INGREDIENTS: Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Organic Dark Chocolate (pure organic sugarless), Sorbitol, Xylitol, Organic Cocoa, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

PASSION FRUIT

A sweet escape awaits with this superfruit imparting tangy and tart intense tropical flavors from premium quality passion fruit. At only 60 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



60

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts	Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
	Total Fat 0.5g	1%	Total Carb. 17g	6%
Sat. Fat 0g	0%	Fiber 0g	0%	
Trans Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g		
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 2g		
Sodium 15mg	1%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%	
		Protein 0g		
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0mg 0% Potassium 40mg 0%				

55 servings per container

Serv. Size
1/2 cup (64g/2.2 oz)

Calories 60
per serving

INGREDIENTS: Water, Grade-A Passion Fruit Pulp (Frozen pulp with seeds not from concentrate), Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Xylitol, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

AVAILABLE IN 16 OZ
CONTAINERS FOR RETAIL



Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

CHOCO HAZELNUT

Indulge in world of chocolate nuttiness with Choco Hazelnut, a combination of 100% organic cacao and premium Oregon organic hazelnut garnished with chunks of roasted organic hazelnuts for a crunch in every bite. At only 110 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



110

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts	Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
	Total Fat 4.5g	6%	Total Carb. 19g	7%
Sat. Fat 2g	10%	Fiber 1g	3%	
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g		
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 1g		
Sodium 70mg	3%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%	
		Protein 1g		
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0.3mg 2% Potassium 40mg 0%				

55 servings per containerTT

Serv. Size
1/2 cup (77g/2.7 oz)

Calories 110
per serving

AVAILABLE IN 16 OZ
CONTAINERS FOR RETAIL



INGREDIENTS: Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Organic Dark Chocolate (pure organic sugarless), Xylitol, Organic Hazelnut Paste (organic hazelnuts), Organic Cocoa, Organic Roasted Hazelnuts, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Sea Salt, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

COCONUT

Taste the cooling sensation of a tropical breeze with our coconut dessert made with organic coconut milk and organic coconut flakes that create a rich texture. At only 110 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



110

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts			
Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
Total Fat 6g	7%	Total Carb. 18g	7%
Sat. Fat 4.5g	23%	Fiber 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g	
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 1g	
Sodium 25mg	1%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%
		Protein 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 0mg 0% • Iron 0mg 0%			
Potassium 10mg 0%			

55 servings per container
Serv. Size
1/2 cup (71g/2.5 oz)
Calories 110
per serving

AVAILABLE IN 16 OZ CONTAINERS FOR RETAIL



INGREDIENTS: Organic Coconut Milk (Organic coconut, water), Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Xylitol, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Organic Coconut Flavor, Organic Coconut Flakes, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
 Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

HAZELNUT

A depth of flavor with Oregon organic roasted hazelnuts that add a crunch to our smooth base for a divine sensorial experience. At only 90 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



90

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts	Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
	Total Fat 3g	4%	Total Carb. 18g	7%
Sat. Fat 0g	0%	Fiber 0g	0%	
Trans Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g		
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 1g		
Sodium 70mg	3%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%	
		Protein 1g		
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0.1mg 0% Potassium 20mg 0%				

55 servings per container

Serv. Size
1/2 cup (73g/2.6 oz)

Calories 90
per serving

AVAILABLE IN 16 OZ
CONTAINERS FOR RETAIL



INGREDIENTS: Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Organic Hazelnut Paste (Organic hazelnuts, sea salt), Xylitol, Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Roasted Hazelnuts, Sea Salt, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

WILD BERRIES

Stimulate your senses with a refreshing blend of wild fruits with a signature hint of Madagascar vanilla. At only 70 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



70

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts	Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
	Total Fat 1g	1%	Total Carb. 18g	6%
Sat. Fat 0g	0%	Fiber 1g	2%	
Trans Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g		
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 2g		
Sodium 15mg	1%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%	
		Protein 0g		
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 0mg 0% • Iron 0mg 0% Potassium 0mg 0%				

55 servings per container

Serv. Size
1/2 cup (70g/2.5 oz)

Calories 70
per serving

AVAILABLE IN 16 OZ
CONTAINERS FOR RETAIL



INGREDIENTS: Vegallia Berry Mix (frozen raspberry, strawberry, blueberry and blackberry purees), Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Xylitol, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

MOCHA

The perfect balance of rich coffee and organic cocoa blended into creamy stracciatella. At only 80 calories per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



80

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts	Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
	55 servings per container	Total Fat 1g	1%	Total Carb. 19g
Serv. Size 1/2 cup (77g/2.7 oz)	Sat. Fat 0g	0%	Fiber 1g	2%
Calories 80 per serving	Trans Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g	
	Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 1g	
	Sodium 15mg	1%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%
			Protein 1g	
	Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0.3mg 2% Potassium 50mg 2%			

AVAILABLE IN 16 OZ
CONTAINERS FOR RETAIL



INGREDIENTS: Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Xylitol, Organic Cocoa, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Instant Coffee, Organic Dark Chocolate (pure organic sugarless), Organic Coconut Milk Powder, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA



Vegallia®

PEANUT BUTTER

Salty and sweet go hand in hand from our peanut butter flavor with an intense aroma and nuttiness from premium organic peanuts. At only 120 calories per serving per serving, Vegallia's plant-based gelato is super creamy and doesn't have any sugar added while being dairy and gluten-free.



120

Calories Per Serving



Non-GMO



No sugar added



Non-Dairy



Plant-Based



Gluten-Free



Low Glycemic



Kosher



No Artificial Colors



No Soy



No HFCS



Keto Friendly

Nutrition Facts

55 servings per container

Serv. Size
1/2 cup (73g/2.6 oz)

Calories 120
per serving

Amount/Serving	% DV *	Amount/Serving	% DV *
Total Fat 5g	6%	Total Carb. 19g	7%
Sat. Fat 1g	5%	Fiber 1g	3%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g		Sol. Fiber 0g	
Cholest. 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 1g	
Sodium 105mg	5%	Incl. 0g Added Sugars	0%
		Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0% • Iron 0.2mg 0% Potassium 60mg 2%			

INGREDIENTS: Water, Soluble Corn Fiber (maltodextrin), Sorbitol, Organic Chunky Peanut Butter (peanuts, sea salt), Xylitol, Organic Coconutmilk Powder, Organic Roasted Peanuts, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifier), Sea Salt, Xanthan Gum, CMC Cellulose Gum, Organic Monk Fruit Concentrate.

ALLERGENS: Manufactured in a facility that also processes tree nuts and peanuts.

AVAILABLE IN 16 OZ
CONTAINERS FOR RETAIL



Manufactured by Tinajita, LLC
Miami, FL 33179 USA